

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT -
GARFIELD AVENUE FROM 15TH STREET TO 18TH

Project: STREET
GARFIELD AVENUE FROM 15TH STREET TO 18TH
Location: STREET

A/E Firm: S.E.H.	Bid Estimate: \$ 506,234.00	Premier Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 27,700.00	Address: PO Box 1403	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 03/22/18	City/State/Zip: Huron, SD 57350	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.352.2225	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,330.00	\$ 52,330.00	\$ 110,450.00	\$ 110,450.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1098	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,019.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,207.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,392.00
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
4	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
5	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	43	\$ 2.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 47.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	51	\$ 3.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 280.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2936	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,872.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,744.00
8	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	118	\$ 5.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 560.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 708.00
9	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	212	\$ 3.10	\$ 657.20	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00
10	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
11	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
12	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
13	110.1970	REMOVE WATERMAIN	FT	1480	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 148.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,400.00
14	110.3000	SALVAGE BRICK PAVERS	SF	112	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00
15	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	3	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00
16	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	6	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00
17	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	1796	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,388.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,041.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,490.00
18	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	426	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,982.00
19	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1940	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 21,553.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 18,430.00
20	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
21	120.0100	STABILIZATION	CY	373	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 4,144.03	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,984.00
22	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
23	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
24	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	37	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00
25	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3003	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,057.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,552.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 43,543.50
26	320.1220	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	891	\$ 77.00	\$ 68,607.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 68,161.50	\$ 77.83	\$ 69,346.53
27	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	15	\$ 188.50	\$ 2,827.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 2,887.50
28	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1815	\$ 8.90	\$ 16,153.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 13,158.75	\$ 8.53	\$ 15,481.95
29	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	45	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,970.00
30	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	120	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 87.45	\$ 10,494.00
31	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	44	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 106.43	\$ 4,682.92
32	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	766	\$ 34.00	\$ 26,044.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,640.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 27,384.50
33	650.8000	6" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	37	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 87.45	\$ 3,235.65
34	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1031	\$ 7.10	\$ 7,320.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,279.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 9,361.48
35	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	EA	952	\$ 8.20	\$ 7,806.40	\$ 9.65	\$ 9,186.80	\$ 9.89	\$ 10,367.28
36	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	128	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,704.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,448.00
37	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
38	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	1369	\$ 2.23	\$ 3,052.87	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,449.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,107.00
39	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	11	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,233.00
40	SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	
41	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	11	\$ 14.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00
42	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3.5	\$ 15.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 80.85
43	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	1.5	\$ 16.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 24.20	\$ 36.30
44	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	9	\$ 22.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 198.00
45	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	394	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 847.10	\$ 2.20	\$ 866.80
46	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
47	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	27	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00
48	634.0530	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR	EA	2	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00
49	SPECIAL TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
50	SPECIAL LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	FT	186	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,046.00	
51	SPECIAL LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	186	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,023.00	
52	SPECIAL TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	
53	SPECIAL AUDIBLE MESSAGE DEVICE	EA	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00	
54	450.0115	15" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	144	\$ 154.50	\$ 22,248.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 17.57	\$ 2,530.08
55	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	144	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,184.00
56	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	7.16	\$ 820.00	\$ 5,871.20	\$ 975.00	\$ 6,981.00	\$ 1,017.50	\$ 7,285.30
57	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	617.33	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,296.39	\$ 4.35	\$ 2,685.39	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,358.13
58	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 1,265.00
59	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
60	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	23	\$ 29.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00
61	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1451	\$ 29.00	\$ 42,079.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 59,491.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 52,236.00
62	900.0400	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 283.00
63	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 2,724.00
64	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	6	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 7,368.00
65	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	6	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,278.00
66	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 686.00
67	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
68	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 434.00
69	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 133.00
70	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 197.00
71	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	17	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 816.00
72	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	39	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,496.00
73	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 5,844.00
74	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
75	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	35	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00
76	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
77	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE SETBACK EXCAVATE AND	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
78	900.6002	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	EA	36	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00
79	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	36	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00
80	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	23	\$ 2.65	\$ 60.95	\$ 4.35	\$ 100.05	\$ 4.50	\$ 103.50
81	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1451	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,280.45	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,980.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,255.00
82	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	22	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,958.00
83	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	12	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,128.00
84	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	34	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 272.00
85	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 406.00
86	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
87	950.3103	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	6	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 1,236.00

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT -
GARFIELD AVENUE FROM 15TH STREET TO 18TH

Project: STREET
GARFIELD AVENUE FROM 15TH STREET TO 18TH
Location: STREET

A/E Firm: S.E.H.	Bid Estimate: \$ 506,234.00	Premier Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 27,700.00	Address: PO Box 1403	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 03/22/18	City/State/Zip: Huron, SD 57350	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.352.2225	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
88	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,913.00	\$ 4,913.00	
89	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 5,494.00	
90	950.4801	6" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	
91	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 516.00	
92	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
93	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 576.00	
94	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
95	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 2,090.00	
96	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	5	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	
97	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	
98	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
99	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	
100	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
101	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	44	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 847.00	
102	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	159	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 4,809.75	
103	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	40	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00	
104	731.1000	FERTILIZING	LB	38	\$ 1.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 60.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 62.70	
105	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	733	\$ 0.10	\$ 73.30	\$ 0.11	\$ 80.63	\$ 0.11	\$ 80.63	
106	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 192.50	
107	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 649.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 660.00	
108	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.16	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 172.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 176.00	
109	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 297.00	
110	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	
111	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	
112	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 469,147.88	Total Bid	\$ 530,665.10	Total Bid	\$ 599,980.85